# SCCHA Hall, Arena, & Use Fees (7/14/2023)

## HALL RENTAL (Per Day)

Nonmembers	<u>Monday thru Thursday</u> (except holiday Refundable Damage Deposit Rental Fee Janitor Fee Separate Insurance Provided by Renter	<b>/s)</b> \$675 \$600 \$75
Nonmembers	<u>Friday thru Sunday</u> (and holidays) Refundable Damage Deposit Rental Fee Janitor Fee Separate Insurance Provided by Renter	\$1,275 \$1,200 \$75
Members	<u>All Days</u> Refundable Damage Deposit Rental Fee Janitor Fee Separate Insurance Provided by Renter	\$550 \$475 \$75
Nonprofits	<u>All Days</u> Refundable Damage Deposit Rental Fee Janitor Fee Separate Insurance Provided by Renter	\$575 \$500 \$75
Board Members	<u>All Days</u> Refundable Damage Deposit Rental Fee Janitor Fee Separate Insurance Provided by Renter	None \$225 \$75
Club Events	BOD Approved Dates Refundable Damage Deposit Rental Fee Janitor Fee *If the event doesn't fall on a Club Mee Insurance Provided by SCCHA **Cost If the event isn't already covered	\$100**

### ARENA RENTAL (Per Day – Includes use of the Restrooms)

Nonmembers	<u>All Days</u>	
	Refundable Damage Deposit	\$300
	Rental Fee	\$300
	Separate Insurance Provided by Renter	

Members	<u>All Days</u>	
	Refundable Damage Deposit	None
	Rental Fee	\$100
	Separate Insurance Provided by Renter	

#### **COMBINED HALL & ARENA RENTAL FOR HORSE RELATED EVENTS (Per Day)**

- **Nonmembers** Negotiated Based on the Horse Event
- Members Negotiated Based on the Horse Event

Club	<u>BOD Approved Dates</u>		
Events	Refundable Damage Deposit	None	
	Rental Fee	None	
	Janitor Fee	\$75*	
	*If the event doesn't fall on a Club	*If the event doesn't fall on a Club Meeting Weekend	
	Insurance Provided by SCCHA	\$100**	
	**Cost If the event isn't already cov	**Cost If the event isn't already covered in the Annual Insurance	

#### **SHOWGROUNDS USE FEES**

#### **ARENA – PRACTICE / TRAINER FEE (Per Day)**

Members Guest of a Member Present No Charge \$20

#### **USE FEES: CAMPING (Per Night)**

Members Guest of a Member Present No Charge \$10/person & \$15/horse

Note: No additional Day use Fee required if a Camping fee is paid